

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 101 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, CO 80202</p>	
<p>On Appeal from the Jefferson County District Court The Honorable Jane Tidball Case Number 10CR45</p>	
<p>Plaintiff-Appellee: PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO v. Defendant-Appellant: SAUL GUZMAN</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Eric K. Klein Johnson & Brennan, PLLC 1401 Walnut Street, Suite 201 Boulder, CO 80302 Telephone: (303) 444-1885 Fax: (866) 340-8286 eklein@johnson-brennan.com Atty. Reg. #42185 <i>Attorney for Saul Guzman</i></p>	<p>Case No: 10CA1723</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">OPENING BRIEF</p>	

COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 101 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, CO 80202	
On Appeal from the Jefferson County District Court The Honorable Jane Tidball Case Number 10CR45	
Plaintiff-Appellee: PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO v. Defendant-Appellant: SAUL GUZMAN	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Eric K. Klein, Reg. #42185 Johnson & Brennan, PLLC 1401 Walnut Street, Suite 201 Boulder, CO 80302 Telephone: (303) 444-1885 Fax: (866) 340-8286 eklein@johnson-brennan.com Atty. Reg. #42185 <i>Attorney for Saul Guzman</i>	Case No: 10CA1723

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 7

ARGUMENT 8

 I. The Evidence For Mr. Guzman’s Conviction For Second Degree Burglary Is Insufficient Because The Prosecution Did Not Present Any Evidence Of The Necessary Element Of An Intent To Steal At The Time Of The Unlawful Entry. 8

 A. Standard Of Review And Preservation..... 8

 B. Discussion. 8

 II. The Trial Court Plainly Erred In Giving An Erroneous Complicity Instruction. 13

 A. Standard Of Review And Preservation..... 13

 B. Discussion. 14

 1. The Trial Court Erred In Giving An Erroneous Complicity Instruction..... 15

 2. The Erroneous Instruction Requires Reversal. 18

CONCLUSION 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Auman v. People</i> , 109 P.3d 647 (Colo. 2005).....	9, 12, 13, 14, 19, 22
<i>Bogdanov v. People</i> , 941 P.2d 247 (Colo. 1997).....	1, 7, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21
<i>Cooper v. People</i> , 973 P.2d 1234 (Colo. 1999)	10
<i>Dempsey v. People</i> , 117 P.3d 800 (Colo. 2005)	8
<i>Griego v. People</i> , 19 P.3d 1 (Colo. 2001)	10
<i>Kaufman v. People</i> , 202 P.3d 542 (Colo. 2009)	18, 19
<i>Montes-Rodriguez v. People</i> , 241 P.3d 924 (Colo. 2010).....	8, 9
<i>People v. Barnhart</i> , 638 P.2d 814 (Colo. App. 1981).....	10
<i>People v. Bass</i> , 155 P.3d 547 (Colo. App. 2006).....	17, 18
<i>People v. Duran</i> , No. 06CA1850, 2011 WL 1587414 (Colo. App. April 28, 2011).....	17, 18, 21
<i>People v. Elie</i> , 148 P.3d 359 (Colo. App. 2006).....	17
<i>People v. Fell</i> , 832 P.2d 1015 (Colo. App. 1991).....	19, 22
<i>People v. Ramirez</i> , 18 P.3d 822 (Colo. App. 2000)	17
<i>People v. Weinreich</i> , 119 P.3d 1073 (Colo. 2005).....	16, 19

Statutes

C.R.S. § 18-1-603	15, 16, 18
C.R.S. § 18-4-203	1
C.R.S. § 18-4-401	1

C.R.S. § 18-4-501 1

Rules

Crim. P. 52..... 13

Constitutional Provisions

Colo. Const. art. II, § 16..... 18

Colo. Const. art. II, § 25.....15, 18

U.S. Const. amend. VI15, 18

U.S. Const. amend. XIV15, 18
